

Ex. No. 434/16

23.03.2018

Present: None.

In pursuant of Order No.25/DHC/Gaz/G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2017 dated: 01.11.2017 of Hon'ble Court of Delhi, this Court is newly constituted in Shahdara District in compliance of abovesaid directions. Undersigned is receiving the case the cases from the court of Ld. ADJ-01 and Ld. ADJ-02, Shahdara District, as per Order of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Shahdara dated 17.11.2017. It is submitted on behalf of Alhmad/Reader that cases will be received till March 2018.

After perusal of order sheet, last and final opportunity is given to the DH to mark his appearance. Thus, now to come up for appearance on behalf of DH as well as further proceedings on 12.07.2018.

Shortest possible date is given after considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court.

There are 46 matters listed for today.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03/SHAH/KKD,
DELHI/23.03.2018