

14.02.2020

Present: Ms. Gyan Mitra, counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Warrant of attachment of movable goods issued against the JD for 21.12.2018 received back unexecuted with the report that resistance was offered.

An application for grant of police aid moved on behalf of the DH is pending.

Sh. Prabhat Sharma, Bailiff is present. His statement qua his report dated 21.01.2019 has been recorded. He is discharged.

Put up for statement of the DH on **03.04.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 14.02.2020