

NAVEEN KUMAR SAHAI Vs. M/S DEEPAK MOTORS

17.03.2023

Present : Ms. Gyan Mitra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Steps not taken as PF not filed.

Ld. Counsel submits that she could not take steps due to misunderstanding and seeks an adjournment.

Let warrants of attachment of immovable property of JD be issued to the extent of satisfaction of decretal amount on filing of PF within 7 days.

Be put up before Ld. ACJ, Shahdara for appointment of bailiff on **05.06.2023** and before this Court for report of bailiff on **07.07.2023**.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 17.03.2023