

NAVEEN KUMAR SAHAI Vs. M/S DEEPAK MOTORS

15.12.2023

Present: Sh. Rajneesh, ld. proxy Counsel for the DH.

As per report of bailiff dated 12.12.2023, there is no movable assets available with the JD for the purpose of attachment towards the satisfaction of decretal amount.

Ld. proxy Counsel for DH submits that JD M/s Deepak Motors is running a petrol pump of Indian Oil but the land belongs to JD M/s Deepak Motors.

In view of the Prayer of the DH, let the immovable property of JD M/s Deepak Motors running a petrol pump of Indian Oil filling-cum-service station at Road no.56, Surya Nagar (Opp. Vivek Vihar), Delhi-95.

The concerned SHO VIVEK Vihar is also directed to give all possible assistance for execution of Warrants of Attachment of immovable property of JD as mentioned above, without any fail.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ Shahdara on 05.01.2024 at 2 pm.

Put up on 16.02.2024 for return of warrant. Steps within a week.

(Ankur Jain-II)

Additional District Judge-02, Shd District
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi 15.12.2023